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CHAPTER 147.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY COUNCIL OF SHAKOPEE, TO
EXPEND HONEY FOR CERTAIN PTRPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION" 1. That in addition to the powers already granted to
it, the city council of the city of Shakopee, Scott county, Minne-
sota, has power, and is hereby authorized to appropriate and ex-
pend out of the general fund of said city, such sum of money for
the improvement of public highways leading to said city, and for

such other proper and legitimate purposes and objects as said city
council shall determine to be necessary, for the general welfare
and public good of said city of Shakopee; and when necessary, to
levy a tax therefor, upon the taxable property of said city, suffi-
cient to pay the same. Provided, however, That the amount ex-
pended ss herein authorized, shall not exceed in any one year the
sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000).

SEO. 2. All moneys appropriated by said city council as in this
act provided, shall be expended as directed by said council; and
no money shall be expended for labor done upon any of said high-
ways, at a point thereon more than two miles distant from the
limits of said city of Shakopee.

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

ApprovedMarch.il, 1878.

CHAPTER 148.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, OF THE
COUNTY OF BLUE EARTH, TO RECEIVE EXTRA COMPENSA-
TION.

Be it enacted-by the Legislature of the State of, Minnesota :

SECTION 1. It shall be lawful for the county commissioners, of
the county of Blue Earth, to receive pay at the rate of three dol-
lars (§3.00) per day, for each day they may be actually and neces-
sarily employed in transacting the business of said county, for a
number of days, not to exceed ten (10) in any one year, in addition
to all other compensation now allowed by law to county commis-


